MARFIN INVESTMENT GROUP HOLDING S.A., 67 Thiseos Ave, 146 71 Kifissia, Greece

164

and availability of debt financing along with the Company’s ability to achieve attractive rates of
return on its investments; and (b) the debt financing capability of the investments and of the
businesses in which the Group invests.

Bank debt constitutes one of the funding sources of the Group’s investments. A large portion of the
Group’s debt pays floating interest rates and therefore is directly dependent upon interest rate levels
and fluctuations, a fact which exposes the Group to cash flow risk. The Group’s floating rates are
converted into fixed rates through hedging instruments which are in turn offset to a significant
degree by bank deposits. The Group’s policy is to constantly monitor interest rate trends as well as
the duration of its financial needs. Thus, decisions about the duration along with the relationship
between fixed and floating rate of a new loan, are taken separately for each case.

The table below presents the sensitivity on the Group’s and the Company’s results and equity for the
period based on a reasonable fluctuation in the interest rate in the range of +/- 1%:

THE GROUP

1% -1% 1% -1%

Amounts in € '000 31/12/2016 31/12/2015

Profit for the financial year (before tax)  (17,544)  17,544   (17,549)  17,549

Equity  (17,544)  17,544   (17,549)  17,549

THE COMPANY
1% -1% 1% -1%

Amounts in € '000 31/12/2016 31/12/2015

Profit for the financial year (before tax  (6,813)  6,813   (6,448)  6,448

Equity  (6,813)  6,813   (6,448)  6,448

50.4 Market Risk

The Group’s and the Company’s exposure in relation to its investments stems from possible adverse
price movements in the market prices of equities and other listed securities.

It is noted that:

 Investments in subsidiaries are measured at acquisition cost less any accumulated impairment
losses. The impairment test is performed according to the provisions of IAS 36.

 The trading portfolio and other financial assets at fair value through profit and loss are
measured at fair value and valuation differences are recognized as profit or loss of the separate
and the consolidated Income Statements.